Privacy Policy

Introduction

We are committed to protecting your privacy. This Privacy Policy explains how we collect, use, and share your personal information when you visit or make a purchase from our website, www.nateandkatrina.com

Personal Information We Collect

When you visit our website, we collect certain information about your device, including your IP address, browser type, operating system, and some of the pages you visit. We also collect information about the time and date of your visit, the time you spent on our website, and the pages you viewed.

We collect this information using cookies and other tracking technologies. For more information about cookies, please see the "Cookies" section below.

How We Use Your Personal Information

We use the information we collect from you to:

- Process your orders and fulfill your requests
- Communicate with you about your orders, products, and services
- Provide you with support
- Improve our website and our products and services
- Send you marketing and promotional communications
- Target our marketing and promotional communications to you
- Comply with applicable laws and regulations

Sharing Your Personal Information

We may share your personal information with third parties to help us with the purposes described above. For example, we use Shopify to power our online store. This means that Shopify will have access to your personal information, including your name, address, and email address, in order to process your orders.

We also use Google Analytics to help us understand how our customers use our website. Google Analytics collects information about your use of our website, including your IP address, browser type, operating system, and some of the pages you visit. Google Analytics stores this information on servers in the United States.

You can learn more about how Google uses your personal information here: https://policies.google.com/privacy?hl=en

You can also opt out of Google Analytics here: https://tools.google.com/dlpage/gaoptout?hl=en

We may also share your personal information with third parties if we are required to do so by law or if you have given us your consent to do so.

Your Rights

You have the right to access, correct, or delete your personal information. You also have the right to request that we restrict our processing of your personal information or to object to our processing of your personal information. You have the right to data portability, which means that you can request that we transfer your personal information to another organization.

You can exercise these rights by contacting us at gentle_giant_7@hotmail.com

We will respond to your request within 30 days.

Cookies

We use cookies to collect information about your use of our website. Cookies are small files that are stored on your computer or mobile device. We use a variety of cookies, including session cookies and persistent cookies. Session cookies are deleted when you close your browser. Persistent cookies remain on your computer or mobile device until they expire or you delete them.

We use cookies to:

- Remember your preferences for our website, such as your language preference
- Track your shopping cart
- Track your progress through our checkout process
- Target our marketing and promotional communications to you

Improve our website and our products and services

You can choose to disable cookies on your computer or mobile device. However, if you do, you may not be able to use all of the features of our website.

Security

We take security measures to protect your personal information from unauthorized access, use, disclosure, alteration, or destruction. These measures include:

- Access controls to limit who has access to your personal information
- Physical security measures to protect our computer systems
- Technical security measures to protect our computer systems
- Employee training on privacy and security

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We may update this Privacy Policy from time to time. If we make any material changes to this Privacy Policy, we will notify you by email or through a prominent notice on our website.

Contact Us

If you have any questions about this Privacy Policy, please contact us at gentle_giant_7@hotmail.com